MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

2/14/22, 2:16 PM

Model No.DHP482 CORDLESS HAMMER DRIVER DRILL

1/4

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html



2/14/22,2:16 PM

Model No.DHP482 CORDLESS HAMMER DRIVER DRILL

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

ApTukyn HOHMaep OnncaHwue CMAHa KonMHeCTBONew/OIdﬂ'onb”H1MTenH°ﬂ‘onanZMTe“Ho3a6ene>«}<a
yacTTa
001 851E32-8 | DHP482 NAME PLATE 1 *
001-1 857L25-5 | DHP482 NAME PLATE s 1
002 183B65-0 | HOUSING SET 1
c10 263005-3 |lUMOT FYMEH 6 2
D10 ING. 22
003 266429-2 | TAPPING SCREW 3X16 9 *
BUHT
003-1 266130-9 |[CAMOHABWBEH C ) 9
BP B3 KA PT 3x16
004 123442-2 igEE?ASEYANGE LEVER 1
c1o 233438-6 HEWTKHEQALHA“ 2
005 atoo41-9 (DR EBKIIOUBATEN 1
006 632F27-4  |SWITGH UNIT 1
c10 620444-4  |LED CIRCUIT 1
c20 6881727  |LINE FILTER 1
007 251468-5 _F%MA'EL EAeTzJ;OC KA 1
008 766027-7 | KEYLESS DRILL CHUCK 13 1
009 123443-0 | GEAR ASSEMBLY 1
010C 632F32-1 | YOKE UNIT 1 *
010D 632F32-1 | YOKE UNIT 1 *
010E 632F32-1 | YOKE UNIT 1 *
010-1C 632J70-7 | YOKE UNIT < 1
010-1D 632J70-7 | YOKE UNIT < 1
010-1E 632J70-7 | YOKE UNIT < 1
010-1F 632J70-7  |YOKE UNIT 1
010-1G 632J70-7  |YOKE UNIT 1
010-TH 632J70-7  |YOKE UNIT 1
010-11 632J70-7  |YOKE UNIT 1
010-1J 632J70-7  |YOKE UNIT 1
011 619380-9  |ARMATURE 1 *
0111 619583-5  |ARMATURE X 1
012 632F21-6  |BRUSH HOLDER COMPLETE 1
c10 6881727  |LINE FILTER 1
D10 INC. 13
013 194427-5 5 é $ E 2 "éé{iﬁ 1
014 456099-7  |REAR COVER 1
015 266429-2 | TAPPING SCREW 3X16 2 *
BAHAT
015-1 266130-9 |CAMOHABWBEH C 0 2
BP b3 KA PT 3x16
BUHT C
016C 911006-2 UMIANMHOPWUYHA 1 *
" JTABA M3x8
BUHT C
016D 911006-2 [UMIAMHOPUYHA 1 *
T J1AB A M3x8
BUHT C
016E 911006-2  [UMJIMHIOPUYHA 1 *
J1ABA M3x8
016-1C 652066-2  [oF/AN MEAD SCREW M3X9 < 1
016-1D 6520662 \;,TTA'L“WEAD SCREW M3X9 < 1
016-1E 6520662 ;ﬁm‘xEAD SCREW/M3X9 < 1
016-1F 652066-2 JmﬂxEAD SPREW M3XQ 1
016-1G 652066-2 ;\'71%’;‘ C‘VEAD SCREW M3X9 1
016=1H 652066-2 ;V#\HWEAD SCREW M3X9 1
01611 652066-2 | +hAN HEAD SCREW M3X9 1
016-1J 6520662 \’;V'?T’."_"i‘xEAD SCREW M3X9 1
017 689070-8 ERHHRCT)(T)EE”(HA”-L 1
018 2321822 | XKAHA 1
019 644808-8 | TERMINAL 1
020 424476-1  |CUSHION 1

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html

Print Date 14/2/2022

2/4



2/14/22, 2:16 PM

Model No.DHP482 CORDLESS HAMMER DRIVER DRILL

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

ApTukyn HOHMaeD OnncaHue CMAaHa KonMHeCTBoNew/OIdﬂonB”H1MTe”H°HOHL”HZMTP’”HO336ene»<Ka
yacTTa
022 183B65-0  |HOUSING SET 1
c10 263005-3 |WM®T FYMEH 6 2
D10 INC. 2
023 857L26-3  |DHP482 SERIAL NO. LABEL s 1
AOT 251314-2  |BUHT Mdx12 1
A02C 346317-0  |HOOK 1
A02D 346317-0  |HOOK 1
AO2E 346449-3  |HOOK 1
AO2F 346317-0  |HOOK 1
A02G 346317-0  |HOOK 1
AO2H 346317-0  |HOOK 1
A02I 346317-0  |HOOK 1
A02J 346317-0  |HOOK 1
A03 784637-8 |+~ CBP E 1J10 2-45 1
704D 8215500 g%h;hél;())TOR PLASTIC CASE )
c10 453974-8  |LATCH 4
AOAE 3215500 ?TC\’('\::"\IIEEZ? TOR PLASTIC CASE ]
c10 453974-8  |LATCH 4
AO4F 141856-3 zgﬁgﬂgT%ARRYING CASE 1
c10 162302-3  |LATCH 2
c20 324207-7 |BAT 1
€30 451749-9  |HANDLE 1
A04G 141856-3 (P)'E)AMSJLKE’T%ARRYING CASE 1
c10 162302-3  |LATCH 2
c20 324207-7 |BAIJI 1
€30 451749-9  |HANDLE 1
AO4H 141856-3 gbﬁ;ﬂgT%ARRY'NG CASE 1
c10 162302-3  |LATCH 2
c20 324207-7 |BAN 1
c30 451749-9  |HANDLE 1
A04I 141856-3  [PASTIC CARRYING GASE 1
c10 162302-3  |LATCH 2
c20 324207-7 |BA 1
€30 451749-9  |HANDLE 1
704 21550-0 (CT%»S?TOR PLASTIC CASE )
c10 453974-8  |LATCH 4
A05D 450128-8 BATEPUA KAMAK 1
AOSE 450128-8 |BATEPWUA KAMAK 1
AO5F 450128-8 BATEPUA KAMAK 2
A05G 450128-8 BATEPUA KAMAK 1
AO5H 450128-8 BATEPUA KANMAK 1
A05J 450128-8 BATEPHUA KAMNMAK 2
AO6D ##%DC18RC |DC18RC FAST CHARGER 1
AO6E #*+DC18RC |DG18RC FAST CHARGER 1
AO6F ##%DC18RC |DC18RC FAST CHARGER 1
A06G ##xDC18RC |DC18RC FAST CHARGER 1
AO6H %xxDC18RC |DC18RC FAST CHARGER 1
A06I #kxDC18RC |DC18RC FAST CHARGER 1
A06J #%%DC18RC |DC18RC FAST CHARGER 1
A07D 197265-4  |BATTERY BL1840B SET 2 *
AOTE 197254-9  |BATTERY BL1820B SET 2 *
AOTF 197600-6  |BATTERY BL1830B SET 3 *
A07J 197280-8  |BATTERY BL1850B SET 3 *
A07-1D 197265-4  |BATTERY BL1840B SET 0 2
AOT-1E 197254-9  |BATTERY BL1820B SET 0 2
AOT-1F 197600-6  |BATTERY BL1830B SET 0 3
A07-1G 197265-4  |BATTERY BL1840B SET 2 *
AO7-1H 197600-6  |BATTERY BL1830B SET 2 *
A07-11 197600-6  |BATTERY BL1830B SET 1 *

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html

Print Date 14/2/2022

3/4



2/14/22,2:16 PM

Model No.DHP482 CORDLESS HAMMER DRIVER DRILL

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Homep
ApTwukyn Ha Onuncanune CmMsAaHa KonMHeCTBONew/OIdﬂ'onb”H1MTenH°ﬂ‘onanZMTe“Ho3a6ene>«}<a
yacTTa
A07-1J 197280-8 BATTERY BL1850B SET (0} 3
A07-2G 197265-4 BATTERY BL1840B SET [0} 2
A07-2H 197600-6 BATTERY BL1830B SET o 2
A07-21 197600-6 BATTERY BL1830B SET o 1
A08D 837916-4 INNER TRAY 1
AOSE 837863-9 INNER TRAY 1
_ DHP482RFE3 PLASTIC CASE
AO8F 808Y42-6 LABEL 1 *
_ DHP482RME PLASTIC CASE
A08G 807S02-9 LABEL 2 *
A08J 837916-4 INNER TRAY 1
_ _ DHP482RFE3 PLASTIC CASE
A08-1F 816F53-3 LABEL X 2
_ _ DHP482RME PLASTIC CASE
A08-1G 816F45-2 LABEL X 2
_ _ DHP482RFE PLASTIC CASE
A08-1H 816F51-7 LABEL 2
_ _ DHP482RF PLASTIC CASE
A08-11 817V69-7 LABEL 2
_ DHP482RMJ INDICATION
A09D 808J15-9 LABEL 1 *
_ DHP482RAJ INDICATION
AO09E 808J17-5 LABEL 1 *
_ _ DHP482RMJ INDICATION
A09-1D 816F64-8 LABEL o 1
_ _ DHP482RAJ INDICATION
A09-1E 816F66-4 LABEL o 1
_ _ DHP482RT3J INDICATION
A09-1J 816F83-4 LABEL 1
_ DHP482RMJ PLASTIC CASE
A10D 808J16-7 LABEL 2 *
_ DHP482RAJ PLASTIC CASE
A10E 808J18-3 LABEL 2 *
_ _ DHP482RMJ PLASTIC CASE
A10-1D 816F65-6 LABEL X 2
_ _ DHP482RAJ PLASTIC CASE
A10-1E 816F67-2 LABEL X 2
_ _ DHP482RT3J PLASTIC CASE
A10-1J 816F84-2 LABEL 2

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html

Print Date 14/2/2022

4/4



